Come visit Washington DC!
Hotel Deadline is July 7
Entries with QuickFeis up to July 13
Thank you to our volunteers
Your dedication
is greatly appreciated
The Inaugural
All American Championship

FRIDAY 6:00 PM Everyone
EXHIBITION AT THE CAPITOL OF USA     999EX
NUMBERING SYSTEM
1st Digit LEVEL CATEGORY Pre-Beginner all begin with “1”, BEGINNER 1 with “2”, and so forth
2nd and 3rd Digits AGE GROUP Begins at 01 - So “05” means "under 5", "11" means "under 11", ...
4th and 5th Digits
(Letters)
COMPETITION TYPE RL = REEL     LJ = LIGHT JIG     SJ = SLIP JIG     SN = SINGLE JIG/HOP JIG
TJ = TREBLE JIG    HP = HORNPIPE     PD = ST PATRICK DAY     TS = TRADTIONAL SET    …
Last Number "2" SECOND CHANCE Any competition ending with "2" denotes a second chance competition
AGE GROUP: your age group is determined by the YEAR the competitor was born.  This changes from year to year!
For 2026 U5 U6 U7 U8 U9 U10 U11 U12 U13 U14 U15 U16 U17 U18
Born in: 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015 2014 2013 2012 2011 2010 2009 2008
PLEASE NOTE:  Age groupings beginning with “O” mean THAT age AND over (example O11 means 11 and older)
All American Championship
PRELIMINARY CHAMPIONSHIP
• Have placed 1st in both an Open (Prizewinner) light and heavy shoe competition and
• Have never won 1st, 2nd or 3rd in Open Championship.
• A dancer who wins two (2) first place preliminary championship awards in one calendar year will move on to Open
Championship the following year (as of Jan 1); if the second first-place win does not occur in the same feis year as the
first win, as soon as the second win is achieved, in any age category, the dancer must move up to open championship
level immediately. Only in the case of a back to back Feiseanna (successive days) the first-place win in the first Feis
will not change the dancer’s status for the second Feis
• A dancer in a preliminary championship is required to perform a light shoe dance
(reel or slip jig for ladies and reel only for men) and a hard shoe dance.
BOYS/MEN  &
GIRLS/LADIES
U9 U10 U11 U12 U13 U14 U15 U16 U17 O17
Preliminary
Championship
609PC 610PC 611PC 612PC 613PC 614PC 615PC 616PC 617PC 618PC
PC 2nd Chance 609PC2 610PC2 611PC2 612PC2 613PC2 614PC2 615PC2 616PC2 617PC2 618PC2
NOTE:  Second chance and set dance competitions do not count towards the family max!
Competitions will be combined as best as possible by two adjacent age groups to make groups of 5 or more.
If 3 or more boys are entered in a specific age group, the boys and girls must be split into separate competitions.
Large competitions may be split.
OPEN CHAMPIONSHIP
A dancer who wins two First Place awards in one calendar year will move on to Open Championship the following year,
or as soon as the second win is achieved, in any age category, in the following years.  Only in the case of back-to-back
Feiseanna (successive days), in which case the first win in the first Feis will not change the dancer’s status for the second
Feis.   Placing in a Regional or National Oireachtas does not change the status of a competitor.
Dancers will perform:
1. 48 bars of reel or 40 bars of slip jig
2. 40 bars of the hornpipe or 48 bars of the treble jig
3. Set Dance of their choice
GIRLS / LADIES/
BOYS / MEN
U9 U10 U11 U12 U13 U14 U15 U16 U17 U18 U19 O19
OPEN